Case	Matches	Defendant	Matters	Basic Facts	Decision
A01	AFC Women's Asian Cup India 2022™ China P.R. vs. Chinese Taipei on 20 January 2022	Chinese Football	Official Countdown (Article 3.2, AFC Competition Operations Manual)	The Defendant caused a delay to the commencement of the first half of the match.	 Chinese Football Association is ordered USD1,000/- for violating Article 3.2 of the AFC Manual. In accordance with Articles 34.1 and 3 and Ethics Code, USD750/- of the amount refet this Decision is suspended for a probationary p Should another violation of a similar nature occ period, the suspension is automatically revoke applied; it is added to the sanction pronounced 3. The unsuspended portion of the fine refot this Decision (i.e. USD250/-) shall be settled ate that this decision is communicated in according to the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. Chinese Football Association is inform of this provision may be met with more severe

	Decision Date	Decision Nos.
red to pay a fine of C Competition Operations	29 January 2022	WAC20220129DC01
34.3 of the AFC Disciplinary ferred to in Paragraph 1 of period of two (2) years. occur within the probationary and the sanction ed for the new infringement.		
referred to in Paragraph 1 ttled within 90 days from the cordance with Article 11.3 of		
med that a repeat violation e punishment.		